Before most professional and college sports events, the National Anthem is typically played. Would you favor or oppose ending this tradition so that the National Anthem would no longer be played?

Total Gender Age Race Party Ideology Employer College Residence Income States
Total Men Wom 18- 25- 35 45 55- g5+ Whit Bjack Hispani Othe GOP Dem Oth vV S Mod SLib VLib Privat Go Refre Othe ves No Sub Urb Rur <50k 50k- 100k NA Red Blue Purpl
Ending Anthem Tradition Strongly Favor 17% 21% 13% 21% 20% 20% 13% 1% 17% 14% 23% 24% 16% 14% 21% 14% 20% 14% 13% 17% 26% 19% 11% 18% 13% 17% 16% 14% 25% 12% 17% 17% 18% 10% 13% 19% 16%
Somewhat Favor 13% 15% 12% 25% 16% 21% 16% 7% 4% 11% 22% 20% 17% 7% 20% 13% 8% 7% 15% 18% 25% 16% 15% 4% 16% 15% 13% 13% 17% 12% 12% 13% 16% 14% 12% 14% 15%
Somewhat Oppose 13% 13% 14% 17% 22% 12% 13% 13% 6% 11% 15% 19% 22% 7% 19% 12% 3% 14% 17% 22% 12% 14% 20% 5% 15% 14% 13% 14% 14% 10% 13% 15% 13% 8% 13% 13% 13%
Strongly Oppose 47% 45% 49% 28% 28% 33% 48% 60% 70% 54% 25% 29% 36% 67% 27% 49% 66% 61% 45% 25% 22% 43% 44% 66% 39% 44% 49% 51% 33% 56% 46% 45% 46% 57% 51% 45% 45%

Not Sure 10% 7% 12% 9% 14% 14% 10% 9% 3% 9% 16% 9% 8% 5% 13% 1% 4% 4% 10% 18% 15% 8% 9% 7% 17% 10% 10% 9% M1M% 9% 12% 9% 8% 10% 10% 9% 1%




